Il TROFEO CERVECERIA FACULTY - CAFES LESAGA
ESTELLA-LIZARRA. 20 - SEPTIEMBRE - 2020

CADETES
KILOMETROS HORARIO PREVISTO
0,0 0,0 64,5 430 ESTELLA. SALIDA NA-132A 9:00 9:00 9:00
1,0 1,0 63,5 436 CRUCE CADENA NA-132A 9:01 9:01 9:01
1,8 2,8 61,7 444 ZUBIELQUI NA-132A 9:04 9:04 9:04
3,2 6,0 58,5 450 CRUCE DE IGUZQUIZA NA-132A 9:10 9:09 9:09
5,0 11,0 53,5 468 MURIETA NA-132A 9:18 9:17 9:16
3,1 14,1 50,4 477 ANCIN NA-132A 9:23 9:22 9:21
1,9 16,0 48,5 478 LEGARIA NA-6340 9:26 9:25 9:24
1,4 17,4 47,1 493 OoCco NA-7410 9:29 9:27 9:26
2,4 19,8 44,7 468 MURIETA NA-132A 9:33 9:31 9:29
5,1 24,9 39,6 450 CRUCE DE IGUZQUIZA NA-132A 9:41 9:39 9:37
3,2 28,1 36,4 444 ZUBIELQUI NA-132A 9:46 9:44 9:42
1,8 29,9 34,6 436 CRUCE CADENA NA-132A 9:49 9:47 9:44
2,3 32,2 32,3 430 ESTELLA NA-1110 9:53 9:50 9:48
0,7 32,9 31,6 436 ESTELLA ROTONDA CAPUCHINOS NA-1110 9:54 9:51 9:49
3,1 36,0 28,5 430 CRUCE CUESTA DEL MORO NA-132 10:00 9:56 9:54
0,8 36,8 27,7 425 CRUCE A POLIGONO VILLATUERTA NA-6095 10:01 9:58 9:55
0,9 37,7 26,8 445 VILLATUERTA NA-1110 10:02 9:59 9:56
3,8 41,5 23,0 436 ESTELLA ROTONDA CAPUCHINOS NA-132A 10:09 10:05 10:02
0,7 42,2 22,3 430 ESTELLA NA-132A 10:10 10:06 10:03
2,3 44,5 20,0 436 CRUCE CADENA NA-132A 10:14 10:10 10:06
1,8 46,3 18,2 444 ZUBIELQUI NA-132A 10:17 10:13 10:09
3,2 49,5 15,0 450 CRUCE DE IGUZQUIZA NA-132A 10:22 10:18 10:14
1,7 51,2 13,3 511 IGUZQUIZA NA-7453 10:25 10:20 10:16
1,7 52,9 11,6 593 ALTO DE IGUZQUIZA NA-1110 10:28 10:23 10:19
0,8 53,7 10,8 583 ROTONDA DE IRACHE NA-132B 10:29 10:24 10:20
3,5 57,2 7,3 450 CRUCE DE IGUZQUIZA NA-132A 10:35 10:30 10:25
3,2 60,4 4,1 444 ZUBIELQUI NA-132A 10:40 10:35 10:30
1,8 62,2 2,3 436 CRUCE CADENA NA-132A 10:43 10:38 10:33
2,3 64,5 0,0 430 ESTELLA (P° INMACULADA). META NA-132A 10:47 10:41 10:36
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Estella-Lizarra, Zubielqui, Murieta, Ancin, Legaria, Oco, Murieta, Cruce de lguzquiza, Zubielqui, Estella-Lizarra (P° de la Inmaculada), Poligono de Villatuerta, Villatuerta,
Estella-Lizarra (P° de la Inmaculada), Zubielqui, Cruce de Iguzquiza, Iguzquiza, Variante de Iguzquiza, Cruce de Iguzquiza, Zubielqui, Estella-Lizarra (Paseo Inmaculada)
(Meta).

Recorrido: 64,8 km.
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Estella-Lizarra, Zubielqui, Murieta, Ancin, Legaria, Oco, Murieta, Cruce de Iguzquiza, Zubielqui, Estella-
Lizarra (P° de la Inmaculada), Poligono de Villatuerta, Villatuerta, Estella-Lizarra (P° de la Inmaculada),
Zubielqui, Cruce de Iguzquiza, lgizquiza, Variante de lguzquiza, Cruce de Iguzquiza, Zubielqui, Estella-
Lizarra (Paseo Inmaculada) (Meta).

Recorrido: 64,8 km.



Il TROFEO CERVECERIA FACULTY - CAFES LESAGA
ESTELLA-LIZARRA. 20 - SEPTIEMBRE - 2020

JUNIORS
KILOMETROS HORARIO PREVISTO
0,0 0,0 88,0 430 ESTELLA. SALIDA NA-132A 11:00 11:00 11:00
2,3 2,3 85,7 436 CRUCE CADENA NA-132A 11:03 11:03 11:03
1,8 4.1 83,9 444 ZUBIELQUI NA-132A 11:06 11:06 11:06
3,2 7,3 80,7 450 CRUCE DE IGUZQUIZA NA-132A 11:12 11:11 11:10
5,0 12,3 75,7 468 MURIETA NA-132A 11:20 11:19 11:18
3,1 15,4 72,6 477 ANCIN NA-132A 11:25 11:24 11:23
1,9 17,3 70,7 478 LEGARIA NA-6340 11:28 11:27 11:25
1,4 18,7 69,3 493 0OCO NA-7410 11:31 11:29 11:28
2,4 211 66,9 468 MURIETA NA-132A 11:35 11:33 11:31
5,1 26,2 61,8 450 CRUCE DE IGUZQUIZA NA-132A 11:43 11:41 11:39
3,2 29,4 58,6 444 ZUBIELQUI NA-132A 11:49 11:46 11:44
1,8 31,2 56,8 436 CRUCE CADENA NA-132A 11:52 11:49 11:46
2,2 33,4 54,6 430 ESTELLA NA-1110 11:55 11:52 11:50
0,8 34,2 53,8 435 ROTONDA CAPUCHINOS NA-1110 11:57 11:54 11:51
0,3 34,5 53,5 444 ROTONDA DEL VOLANTE NA-1110 11:57 11:54 11:51
1,0 35,5 52,5 489 AYEGUI NA-1110 11:59 11:56 11:53
1,9 37,4 50,6 570 IRACHE NA-1110 12:02 11:59 11:56
0,5 37,9 50,1 580 ROTONDA ALTO DE IRACHE NA-132B 12:03 11:59 11:56
2,5 40,4 47,6 474 VARIANTE DE IGUZQUIZA NA-132B 12:07 12:03 12:00
1,0 41,4 46,6 450 CRUCE DE IGUZQUIZA NA-132A 12:09 12:05 12:02
3,1 44,5 43,5 444 ZUBIELQUI NA-132A 12:14 12:10 12:06
1,9 46,4 41,6 436 CRUCE CADENA NA-132A 12:17 12:13 12:09
2,3 48,7 39,3 430 ESTELLA NA-132A 12:21 12:16 12:13
0,8 49,5 38,5 435 ROTONDA CAPUCHINOS NA-1110 12:22 12:18 12:14
4.1 53,6 34,4 443 VILLATUERTA NA-7008 12:29 12:24 12:20
0,4 54,0 34,0 427 CRUCE ZURUCUAIN NA-7008 12:30 12:25 12:21
2,7 56,7 31,3 494 GROCIN NA-7008 12:34 12:29 12:25
2,6 59,3 28,7 593 ALTO DE GROCIN NA-700 12:38 12:33 12:28
0,9 60,2 27,8 542 MURUGARREN NA-700 12:40 12:35 12:30
1,4 61,6 26,4 516 ZABAL NA-700 12:42 12:37 12:32
1,7 63,3 24,7 518 ROTONDA DE ARIZALA NA-700 12:45 12:39 12:34
2,9 66,2 21,8 558 LAS CASETAS NA-7330 12:50 12:44 12:39
3,9 70,1 17.9 774 ALTO DE LEZAUN NA-7330 12:56 12:50 12:45
1,9 72,0 16,0 805 LEZAUN NA-7330 13:00 12:53 12:48
1,3 73,3 14,7 840 CRUCE HOTEL LEZAUN NA-120 13:02 12:55 12:49
5,0 78,3 9,7 681 IBIRICU NA-120 13:10 13:03 12:57
2,9 81,2 6,8 563 ABARZUZA NA-120 13:15 13:08 13:01
4,1 85,3 2,7 518 VARIANTE DE BEARIN NA-120 13:22 13:14 13:07

2,7 88,0 0,0 430 ESTELLA (P° INMACULADA). META NA-132A 13:26 13:18 13:12
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Estella-Lizarra, Zubielqui, Murieta, Ancin, Legaria, Oco, Murieta, Cruce de Iguzquiza, Zubielqui, Estella-Lizarra, Ayegui, Alto de Irache, Zubielqui, Villatuerta, Grocin, Alto de
Grocin, Murugarren, Zabal, Arizala, Las Casetas, Alto de Lezaun, Lezaun, Ibiricu, Abarzuza, Alto de Muru, Bearin, Estella-Lizarra (Paseo Inmaculada) (Meta).

Recorrido: 88 km.
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Estella-Lizarra, Zubielqui, Murieta, Ancin, Legaria, Oco, Murieta, Cruce de Iguzquiza, Zubielqui, Estella-
Lizarra, Ayegui, Alto de Irache, Zubielqui, Villatuerta, Grocin, Alto de Grocin, Murugarren, Zabal, Arizala,
Las Casetas, Alto de Lezaun, Lezaun, lbiricu, Abarzuza, Alto de Muru, Bearin, Estella-Lizarra (Paseo
Inmaculada) (Meta).

Recorrido: 88 km.



